

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/184/2026

Shri Alexis Ekka

Vs.

The Superintending Engineer and Others

Mr. Siddhartha Singha ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

June 09, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.27

Inspite of service none appears for the respondents. Mr. Rakesh Kumar who usually appears for the respondents is present in Court. He is requested to take up the matter on behalf of the respondents. The authorities are directed to regularise his appointment.

List this matter on June 11, 2026 under the same heading.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)