

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/184/2026

Shri Alexis Ekka

Vs.

The Superintending Engineer and Others

Mr. Siddhartha Singha ... for the petitioner

Mr. V. D. Sivabalan
Ms. Dipaniwta Halder ... for the respondents

June 19, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.11

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan appearing for the respondents seeks
time to file his affidavit-in-opposition.

Affidavit-in-opposition be filed by June 30, 2026. Reply,
thereto, by July 07, 2026.

List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)